

The Superior Court

COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN 180 E. WEBER AVENUE, SUITE 1306J STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202 TELEPHONE (209)992-5695 WEBSITE www.sjcourts.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 6, 2019

Contact: Trisa Martinez Judicial Secretary (209) 992-5290

SAN JOAQUIN SUPERIOR COURT SEEKS APPLICANTS FOR THE 2019-2020 CIVIL GRAND JURY

The San Joaquin Superior Court is seeking volunteers to serve on the 2019-2020 Civil Grand Jury. Members of the Civil Grand Jury serve for one year beginning July 1, 2019. The Civil Grand Jury is comprised of nineteen citizens and serves as the county's civil watchdog agency. It may inquire into and investigate the functions and operations of governmental bodies, agencies and public officials within San Joaquin County, as well as investigate complaints received from the public.

Those interested must have the following qualifications: U.S. citizenship, 18 years of age or older, a San Joaquin County resident for at least one year, not currently holding an elected public office position, and not currently serving on a commission or committee appointed by the San Joaquin County Board of Supervisors.

For more information about serving on the Civil Grand Jury, you are invited to attend a presentation.

Location: Humphrevs University

Laurence Drivon Courtroom

6650 Inglewood Ave.

Stockton, CA

Dates: February 20, 2019 at 6:30 p.m.

March 6, 2019 at 6:30 p.m.

Information about the Civil Grand Jury and applications can also be found on the San Joaquin Superior Court website at:

http://www.sjcourts.org/general-info/civil-grand-jury

Information and applications can be also obtained by calling (209) 992-5290 or at the Superior Court Clerk's Offices between 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday:

Stockton Courthouse, 180 E. Weber Av., Suite 1306J Manteca Courthouse, 315 E. Center St., Manteca Lodi Courthouse, 315 W. Elm St., Lodi

The deadline for application submission is March 29, 2019.